

## Mildred Blumenfeld

We are sorry to report that Mildred (Millie) Blumenfeld, long-time advocate, volunteer, leader and supporter of services for individuals with disabilities, passed away earlier today.

Millie was a member of the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities from 1997-2004, serving as President in 2004 and 2005. Her service to our community also included leadership as Chairperson of ARC Industries and Franklin County Residential Services.

Millie's leadership continues to impact thousands of individuals in our community who have developmental disabilities. She will be missed.

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219
Unsubscribe | Update Profile | About Constant Contact
Sent by newsbits@fcbdd.org

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

Unsubscribe newsbits@fcbdd.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bynewsbits@fcbdd.orgpowered by

